		Docket No.	: 1477.018	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	06-27-2005	r	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		·	Patent and Trademark Office	
POBA/REV03 6-23-05				
Tab settings → → ▼	103028726	▼	V V	
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office: Please reco	ora the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): GAERTNER, Olaf	2. Name ar	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WIRTGEN GMBH		
BUNGARTEN, Dieter	Name: WI			
LULL, Roland	Address:	Hohner Strasse 2		
	Address.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name City: Wind	hagen Sta	ite/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country:	Germany	ZIP: <u>D-53578</u>	
Execution Date: 11/8, 11/8, 11/8/2004	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			0	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution	on date of the applic	eation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B.	Patent No.(s)		
10/961,917 10/08/04				
10/501,51				
	:			
Add	tional numbers	es 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total nu	mber of application	s and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Jeff Rothenberg	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
Registration No. 26,429				
Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.	C. cred	credited or debited to deposit account		
5 Columbia Circle	☐ Auth	norized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Albany State/Prov.:	NY 08-1935			
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true	and correct and an	v attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.	syoniy iinoimalion is ifue	\	, allasiloa sopy is a lias sopy	
Jeff Rothenberg	JAR VIII	J. Im	June 21, 2005	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, We, **Olaf Gaertner**, a citizen of Germany residing at Buchenweg 12, D-53545 Linz/Rhein Germany; **Dieter Bungarten**, a citizen of Germany residing at Fortunatusstrasse 15, D-53577 Neustadt/Wied, Germany; and **Roland Lull**, a citizen of Germany residing at Hauptstrasse 88, D-53639 Konigswinter, Germany, (collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROAD MILLING MACHINE WITH STEERING GEAR for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Number 10/961,917, filed October 8, 2004; and

WHEREAS, WIRTGEN GMBH having offices at Hohner Strasse 2, 53578 Windhagen, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said WIRTGEN GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said WIRTGEN GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said WIRTGEN GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said WIRTGEN GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0969

2004.) windhager) ss.: **CITY OF COUNTRY OF 6.8** 80% (14%) Witness: Date IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ______day of ______ day of ______ \$8. NOV. 2994 2004. **CITY OF COUNTRY OF** 0 8. HOV. 2004 Witness:

Date

Assignment to Wirtgen GMBH

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0970 Assignment to Wirtgen GMBH Page 3 of 3

	IN TESTIMONY 2004. •	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	hereunto set my hand thisday of	
(CITY OF COUNTRY OF) ss.:		
;	Witness;	0 8. MOY. 1	J. Wild	
		Date		

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

5 Columbia Circle Albany, NY 12203 Tel: (518) 452-5600 Fax: (518) 452-5579

PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 01/03/2005